OP \$65.00 90050389

ETAS ID: TM628527

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mao Jian Qiang		02/25/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Match Group, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 25458	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75225	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90050389	XWOO
Registration Number:	5988636	TRANSDR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2145769413

Email: trademark@match.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin Setnick Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 25458

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT DALLAS, TEXAS 75225

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia Armstrong

SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Armstrong/

DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-02-25 -Mao XWOO & TRANSDR Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-02-25 -Mao XWOO & TRANSDR Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007204 FRAME: 0498

900599078

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is Effective February 25, 2021, between JianQiang Mao a/k/a Mao Jian Qiang, ("Assignor"), and Match Group, LLC, ("Assignee").

Assignor is the registered owner of the following trademark registration and application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> TRANSDR	<u>Class</u> 009	<u>Registration No.</u> 5,988,636	Registration Date February 18, 2020
<u>Trademark</u>	Class	Application No.	Filing Date
XWOO	009, 045	90/050,389	July 13, 2020

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest in the listed registration and application in perpetuity;

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the listed registration and application and the underlying trademarks, including, but not limited to, all registration rights, all rights to prepare derivative marks, and all associated goodwill, and all other rights. This assignment is limited to the listed registration and application, whereas the related products, on which the listed registration and application are used prior to the effective date, are not included.
- 2. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that it has the right, power, and authority to enter into this Agreement; and is the exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest, in the listed trademarks, application, and registration.
- 3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. This Agreement contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous written or oral agreements, representations, or warranties between them respecting the subject matter hereof.
- 4. AGREEMENT TO PERFORM NECESSARY ACTS. Assignor agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007204 FRAME: 0499

a. Assignee and Assignor agree to permanently cease the dispute pertaining to the associated registration and application. No objection, opposition, dispute, or legal action will be posed by both parties against the associated registration and application.

b. Assignor will permanently cease all use of the trademarks anywhere in the world within 60 days of the effective date and Assignee will not pose any objection, opposition, dispute or legal action against Assignor and the

associated products within 60 days of the effective date.

c. Assignee will not pose any objection, opposition, dispute, or legal action against TRANSLR mark or its use by Assignor.

d. This agreement will not be valid until it's agreed and signed by both parties.

e. This agreement shall be provided in two copies, with each party holding one copy and the two copies having the same legal validity.

400	ignor:
23.33	KUMUA *

JianQiang Mao a/k/a Mao Jian Qiang

Mas Jian Qiang Jeb 26th. 2001 Assignee: Match Group, LLC

Sanath Palman

Bv: Jeanette Teckman

TRADEMARK REEL: 007204 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 02/26/2021